SV - 37
Solenoid Valves Technical Information
BC332375861112en-000101 • February 2020
PERFORMANCE CURVES
APPLICATIONS
OPERATION
SPECIFICATIONS SCHEMATIC
This is a normally-closed, pilot-operated, poppet-style 12-size

Solenoid Valves Technical Information
BC332375861112en-000101 • February 2020
ORDERING INFORMATION
DIMENSIONS
EXAMPLE CIRCUITS
2-Way Poppet
HSVP12-NC
 On/O� Motor Circuit
Coil Termination
Code    Description         IP Rating
00    No Coil         -
FL    Flying Lead         IP69K
DE    Deutsch         IP69K
AS          AMP Super Seal 1.5 & Metri Pack 150 type 1     IP69K
ASDB     AMP Super Seal with Diode Bidirectional         IP69K
DEDB     Deutsch with Diode Bidirectional         IP69K
FLDB      Flying Lead with Diode Bidirectional         IP69K
High Pressure Solenoid Valve
Normally-Closed, Pilot Operated,
12 Size, Poppet Type
Bodies
Code    Ports & Material      Body Nomenclature
00    Cartridge Only  No Body
10S    #10 SAE, AL  CP12-2-10S
S10S      #10 SAE, DUCTILE  CP12-2-S10S
12S    #12 SAE, AL  CP12-2-12S
S12S    #12 SAE, DUCTILE  CP12-2-S12S
4B    1/2 BSP, AL  CP12-2-4B
S4B        1/2 BSP,DUCTILE    CP12-2-S4B
6B    3/4 BSP, AL  CP12-2-6B
S6B    3/4 BSP, DUCTILE  CP12-2-S6B
**Aluminum bodies are to be used for lower pressures less than
210 bar (3,000 psi)
    HSVP12 - NC - H12D - DE - XC - B - 00
     Coil Voltage